
Febmary17, 2014' · 

VIA E-Filing and Overnight Mail 
Public Utility Comt!tission of Oregon 
Attn: Filing Center 
550 Capitol St. NE,#215 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

RE: Wireless Form 555 -AT&T Mobility 

Dear Filing Center: 

On behalf of AT&T Mobility LLC dba AT&T Mobility, _attached please fin la co~ydr~ch _ -• _ ___ · 
F~mi 555.1 AT&Tis providing you with a copy oft,his FCC filing in accordance with,47 cj<;R_: 
§ 54.422(c). - - , · ,. · 

--
If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me; 

Sincerely, 

~-frL- Yltt<L&~ 
Sharon Mullin 

Attachments 

.:.;:·/:\;. <\,~ !'.o:,;·; '"' 

. -_ -· .:·- _-... '· :C;:1_;~~--· . 'I° . ,, '"-1 : ,:- ~ 
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---'-_ -_ -_ -~---.- --'-' ·_:-_'--_ -_ ..;;;._-~--'""~-~--'"""~--,--_--~,_ -- . -.~}-, :,;::;~~~-~-){1::;.~j;N~~:~~:::;;f~:;:~1:;::~: :::·~(t:;:.::_.-,;:~ .... , ~·-:':· :,: ... ;;i,. ·:.!: :!::.. -.. ::· ~ ._ .. .;· ::· .. ·. , ... : :;·t· .. ·. :·.· ,._.··.. . ·~ .... 
1 
AT&T MobilityJiled its FCC Form .$~2blllme )Vith'tlleTJ~ _____ al Seo/foe Administrative 'Company (USAC); •- •·• , 

':. , --Once_a .carrier ~ntef~ its six-di~t· stiidy~~a ri~<le .(~A91;hfo.1Js~A.c·s. o~lirie::Eioc F ti!Jn '555 ~ ~~e onHne tool '' 1, , -• •_· 
automatically.populates• a nanie associat~d with that SAC In some cases;'this 'autom:atically generated name di.ffers -
from (e~g., is an abbreviated version of) the legal entity name for"AT&TMobility's eligible telecommunications .. 
carrier affiliate. - I . - ! '·;· ' 



,,_ !.. , 

FCCFo~555 
Decembe~2013 

· Annual Lifeline Eligible TelecommuJtications Carrier Certificntion Form .. 
. .· . . All carriers must complete all or portions of all sections . . . . . r 

Form must be submitted to USAGand filed with the Federal Commuriications Coihml.ssiop.', 
.. . ., 

IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ INSTRUCT.IONS FIRST 

DeadlineYJanuary 31st (Annually) · 

OR 

State 
. (An Eligible Telecomm~nications Carrier (ETC) must provide a certification form for each state in which it providesLi/eline S~fyic~), 

539010 ATandT Mobility LLC 

Study Area Code(s) (SAC) ETCN11me(s) 

AT&T Mobility 
) 

. SBC Telecom, SBC Long Distance, BellSouth Mobi 

Holding Company Name( s) 

Affiliates! ETCs (include names and SA Cs,· attach 
additional sheets if necessary) 

-See Attachecf$heet> 

Provide a list of all ETCs that are affiliated with the reporting ETC. Affiliation shall be determined inaccordari~~ with sectiQn,3(2/ofthe 
CommunicationsAct. That Section defines "affiliate" as "a person that (directly or indirectly) owns or controls; is owned 6r contf'olled by, or i~ · 
unded:ommon ownership or control with, another person." 47 U.S.C. § 153(2). See also 47 C.F.R. § 76.1200. · 

. . 

·· For purposes of this filing, an officer is an occupant of a po~~tio~Jisted in the article of incorporation, arH~les <J~ . •. t 
formation,· or other similar legal.document. An officer is a person who occupies a position specified i11 ·the• corporate f>Y..: 
laws (or partnership agreement), and would typically be president,vice president for operations, vkepresident ~or ··• • ··. 

·finance, comptroller, treasurer, or a comparable position. If the filer is a sole proprietorship, the owner mµst sign the · 
certification · · · · 

Section 1: All ETCs M,UST COMPLETE SECTION 1- Initial Certification 

I certify that the company listed above has certification procedures in place either to: 

A) Review income and program-based eligibility documentation prior to enrolling a c6n~~m~t iii.•th~LifeHne '·. 
program~andthat, to the best of my knowledge, the company was presented with doclll1l~~tationofe;ich.,_.···.····· 
consum~r' s household income and/or program-based eligibility prior to his or her enrolllilent in Lifelin<;! o'r ·. 

B) Confirm consillner eiigibiHtybyrelying. uP'.on.a~e~~~·~P aBtatkd.atabase, ~d/or hotide.6f eltgi].)iHty 'iro~~~6) < 

•. , .• · .. _·· ·.. stateLi~eune.admini~trator p~0Fto·f~o!1~¥;~~~~f ~~~:1r. ;~r['E~?f'1!~ -~t~~rjj.' ... : . ··•·· ) , / :::,
1
• ,: : , ' ..••• , : , ••··.· \t 

. lam an officer of the comp~y namedaJ?:2ve~'t1:8,:tnt~uthqri¢¢Q;fo,:makethis c¢tiificatiofl:for.the•Study;Area(s) 
listed above.·. Initial. WEr ·· · ;;• •. ·· · · <::'· · '~ .· · ··" ·' 



FCC Form 555 
-. ··.· : 

E>ecember 20J 3 

Section 2: .. .All. ETC~. MUST COMPLETE SECTION 2-Annual Recertification 
Do not leave empty columns .. ·.· If an ETC has nothing to r~port in a qolumn, enter azero. 

· ... 

A B .. c ' 
Number of Number of Lines Claimed on Numb~riof Sub§crlbers claimed 
Subscribers Claimed on February FCC Form(s) 497 on the February FCC Form(s) 
February FCC Form(s) 497 of current Form 555 497 that were initially enrolled in 
ofcufrent Form 555 calendar year provided to cur.rent .Form 555 calendar year 
calendar. year Wireline Resellers 

'· 
317 0 12 

:· ' 

Initial the certifications be/Ow that apply to your ETC and complete the tables corresjJOnding to the certijic'iiiio~ beloif:. 
the state, BOTH CERTIFICATION A AND B MAYAPPLY, . . 

A) I ~ertifythat the coplpany listed above has procedures in place· to recertify the continued eligibility 6.f ~lLoHts :Lifeline 
subscribers, and that, to, the best of my knowledge, the company obtained signed cedification,s from i:tlJ :s\.itj$cri'8~r§ · 

. attesting to their continuing. eligibility for Lifeline ... · Results are provided in the ~hart below. Iantan·offic~t ofJhe 
'company named above. I am authorized to makethiS certification for the Study Area(s) listed aboye.:: Initiai' ·.' I. , •. 

D.. 

Subscribers ETC 
Contacted Directly 
to Recertify··., 
Eligibility Through 
At,tesfation · 

0 

AND/OR 

E 
Number of 
Subscribers 
Responding to 
ETC Contact 

0 

F=D-E 
Number of Non-
Responding 
Subscribers 

0 

.G H=c(F+G) .. 

Number of · Numb,erofSubscrib,ers ··•'· 
Subscribers De-enrolieff or 
Respmiding That Scheduled to be ne- •'• ..• 

· They A.r.e.No Enrolled as a Result of 
Longer Eligible NoncResponse or 

Ineligibility 
0 ·O 

,. -- - - - ' -- . . . . .: ''. _.· ,,..:::· :::·:.. ,: .·.' ··:·, 
Jri the spaqe below, please/isl the pragram eligibility data sources, such as ETC access to a statedaiabase and/or noifc~ ojiligi6iiity 
from the state Lifeline administrqtor orthe Universal Service Administrative Company (USAC) and indicdteforw.hK/lrql!a?(/J!h:zg, . 
programs (e.g., SNAP; SS!) these sources are used to verify subscriber eligibility. If any of subscribers are subsequently:co~tact~d 
directly by the ETC in an attempt to rec;ertify eligibility, those subscribers should. be listedincolumnsDthr'aughlas appropfia/~ and 
not .in columns J through L. · 

B) I certify that the company listed above has procedures in place tore-certify consumer eligihility by r~lying on' 
Noti~ ofEligibility State Lifeline Adiu.inistrator, SNAP,TANF,SSLState MediCai PmgJ:ams atorbelo'lf BS%~ffedera1 povei:'-Ygui~Iines, Medii:aid;~sLP ~IHEAP,Federal Public H~sllig A$istali.~:sectiori 8,11).come based ~ligibiiify • Re~Ul ts ·:~~. ·, 
provided in.the chart below. I am an officer of the company named above . 

. certification fortlie Study Area(s) listed above. ·Illitfal WEH 

r Number of Subscribers 
Whose Eligibility was 
Reviewed By' State 
Admiriistrator . 
ETC A,ccess to Elfgibility 
. Data ~r b USAC • 

274 

·OR 

C) 

K L 

Number of .Number of Subscribers Who 
Subscribers De-Enrolled or De,cEnrolled Prior to 
Sched~l~d to b,e De-E~r,.ql·~~ ~s a,, .. ··, , :R¢cert.ipcati0n~«e111pt:• 
1leslt~tofF;in.di~~q.(;~D.eligiJJ•M~~Jb"''> ·~)Vit< .. :\•,,·· (····,·· .·.•: ·•··• 
Sta:teAdmmis 'E:TOA:ccessto ~· !f: ,. 1., .;: " • • -,, ;; 

· Eii~b,ititiriiitit' ··skfr ··> •· ,;:,:1t·'' 2~:~\\::·: . 

2 



FCC':Fonn 555 
-- ·December 2013 -

' SeCtiori ·j: 4LL ETCSMUST COMPLETE :SECTION 3 -De~'.eri':olipercentage 
What is thepetcentage of subscribers de-e1.1rolled for this ETC? 

.· : - ~· - ' . ' - . . 

M N 0 P=N+O 

Number,~f Subscribers Number of Subscribers TofalNumber of 
De- Enrolled or De- Enrolled or Subscribers De-Euro.lied 

-Number of 
Subscribers_ Claimed 
.on February FCC 
Form(s)497 

Scheduled to be De- Scheduled to be De- or Scheduled to be De-E be De-Enrolled that were 
Enrolled as a Result of Enrolled as a Result of ·nrolled 

(From Column A) Non-Response or a Finding of.Ineligibility 
IneligibilitY 
(From Column H) (From Column K) 

317 - 0 13 13 

ls the ETC Pre'-Paid? 

Yes._ D No 0 (A Pre-Paid ETC does not assess or collectamonthly fe,e from its Lifeline'1:1/b'scriber~) 
.· - ., ,,·., 

If yes: recordthe number of subscribers de-enrolled for non"-usage by month in column Sbi?low.i ,~ 

Non..:.[}fsage Results Applicabie to Pre-Paid ETCs: 
---- - ', 

R s 
· .. · ' •1 ... 

•J._ ' 
"-

·-
Month Subscribers De:Enrolled for Non-Usa2e 

_-

.·Januarv ' 
-_ 

February - ' 
--- •" 

March 
April 
May 
•1une ,_ 

·--·July -

Aqgust --
- -- -·- ' 

.September - ' ' ·-
-,_ 

October - ' -

November 
- -

' 
:· 

De¢ember· .·· ,,. 

"r 



FCC Fohn 555 
December 2013 

.Signed, . 

. William E. Hogg 

Signature of Officer 

SVPNetworkPlanningand Engineering 

Title of Officer 
Karen Groschel 

Person Completing this Certification Form 

William E. Hogg 

Printed Name of Officer . · 

Jan~27~14 

Date 
732-420-5148 

Contact Phone Number 



. FCC Fonn 555 
December 2013 

SAC 

SAC 

ETC Identification 
ETCNanie 

539010 

DBA, Marketin or Other Brandin 
Name 

539010 



·"- . -_ " 

.. FCC Forth 555 
·. Decerri1"er20lJ 

.305150 
479006 
235193 
345070 
399015 
639005 
549004 
529910 

. 269905 
335220 
295185 
405211 
555173 
245194 
285184 
199009 
619004 
135200 
259908 
539010 
275183 
209012 
545170 
319026 
289912 
325080 
339920 
409004 
425213 
315090 
389015 
435215 
445216 
265182 
255181 

·229014 
415214 


