

Sharon Mullin Director External Affairs 2003 Point Bluff Austin, TX 78746 T: 512-330-1698 F: 832 213-0203 slmullin@att.com

2014 FEB 18 P 2:31

February 17, 2014

RU.C.

VIA E-Filing and Overnight Mail

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 550 Capitol St. NE #215 Salem, OR 97308-2148

RE: Wireless Form 555 – AT&T Mobility

Dear Filing Center:

On behalf of AT&T Mobility LLC dba AT&T Mobility, attached please find a copy of FCC Form 555.¹ AT&T is providing you with a copy of this FCC filing in accordance with 47 C.F.R. § 54.422(c).

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Sharm Mullin Sharon Mullin

Sharon Mullin

Attachments

¹ AT&T Mobility filed its FCC Form 555 online with the Universal Service Administrative Company (USAC). Once a carrier enters its six-digit study area code (SAC) into USAC's online FCC Form 555, the online tool automatically populates a name associated with that SAC. In some cases, this automatically generated name differs from (e.g., is an abbreviated version of) the legal entity name for AT&T Mobility's eligible telecommunications carrier affiliate.

additional sheets if necessary)

Annual Lifeline Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Certification Form

All carriers must complete all or portions of all sections

Form must be submitted to USAC and filed with the Federal Communications Commission

IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS FIRST

Deadline: January 31st (Annually)

OR	
State	
(An Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) must provide a c	certification form for each state in which it provides Lifeline service).
539010	ATandT Mobility LLC
Study Area Code(s) (SAC)	ETC Name(s)
SBC Telecom, SBC Long Distance, BellSouth Mobi	AT&T Mobility
Holding Company Name(s)	DBA, Marketing or Other Branding Name(s)
Affiliated ETCs (include names and SACs, attach	-See Attached Sheet-

Provide a list of all ETCs that are affiliated with the reporting ETC. Affiliation shall be determined in accordance with section 3(2) of the Communications Act. That Section defines "affiliate" as "a person that (directly or indirectly) owns or controls, is owned or controlled by, or is under common ownership or control with, another person." 47 U.S.C. § 153(2). See also 47 C.F.R. § 76.1200.

For purposes of this filing, an officer is an occupant of a position listed in the article of incorporation, articles of formation, or other similar legal document. An officer is a person who occupies a position specified in the corporate bylaws (or partnership agreement), and would typically be president, vice president for operations, vice president for finance, comptroller, treasurer, or a comparable position. If the filer is a sole proprietorship, the owner must sign the certification

Section 1: All ETCs MUST COMPLETE SECTION 1- Initial Certification

I certify that the company listed above has certification procedures in place either to:

A) Review income and program-based eligibility documentation prior to enrolling a consumer in the Lifeline program, and that, to the best of my knowledge, the company was presented with documentation of each consumer's household income and/or program-based eligibility prior to his or her enrollment in Lifeline or

B) Confirm consumer eligibility by relying upon access to a state database and/or notice of eligibility from the state Lifeline administrator prior to enrolling a consumer in the Lifeline program.

I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed above. Initial <u>WEI</u>

<u>Section 2:</u> All ETCs MUST COMPLETE SECTION 2– Annual Recertification Do not leave empty columns. If an ETC has nothing to report in a column, enter a zero.

Α	В	C
Number of Subscribers Claimed on February FCC Form(s) 497	Number of Lines Claimed on February FCC Form(s) 497 of current Form 555	Number of Subscribers claimed on the February FCC Form(s) 497 that were initially enrolled in
of current Form 555 calendar year	calendar year provided to Wireline Resellers	current Form 555 calendar year
317	0	12

Initial the certifications below that apply to your ETC and complete the tables corresponding to the certification below. Depending on the state, BOTH CERTIFICATION A AND B MAY APPLY.

A) I certify that the company listed above has procedures in place to recertify the continued eligibility of all of its Lifeline subscribers, and that, to the best of my knowledge, the company obtained signed certifications from all subscribers attesting to their continuing eligibility for Lifeline. Results are provided in the chart below. I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed above. Initial

Number of Subscribers ETC Contacted Directly Eligibility ThroughNumber of No SubscribersNumber of Non- Responding SubscribersNumber of SubscribersNumber of SubscribersNumber of Subscribers Responding to Eligibility ThroughNumber of Non- SubscribersNumber of Subscribers Responding They Are No Longer EligibleNumber of Subscribers De-enrolled or Scheduled to be De- Enrolled as a Result of AttemptNumber of Subscribers De-Enrolled Prior To Recertification	D	Ε	F=D-E	G	H=(F+G)	1
to Recertify ETC Contact They Are No Enrolled as a Result of to Recertification Eligibility Through Attempt	Subscribers ETC	Subscribers	Responding	Subscribers	De-enrolled or	Subscribers Who
你人 the station 你们,这一个人,你们一个人,你们一个人,你是你想了什么?你们你们,你们不是一个 Inclusibility 是没有,我们还是你能够能能能能能能能。"	to Recertify			They Are No	Enrolled as a Result of	to Recertification

AND/OR

In the space below, please list the program eligibility data sources, such as ETC access to a state database and/or notice of eligibility from the state Lifeline administrator or the Universal Service Administrative Company (USAC) and indicate for which qualifying programs (e.g., SNAP, SSI) these sources are used to verify subscriber eligibility. If any of subscribers are subsequently contacted directly by the ETC in an attempt to recertify eligibility, those subscribers should be listed in columns D through I as appropriate and not in columns J through L.

B) I certify that the company listed above has procedures in place to re-certify consumer eligibility by relying on Notice of Eligibility State Lifetime Administrator, SINAP, TANE, SSLS, back Modical Programs at or below 135% of federal povery guidelines, Modical, NSLP, LIHEAP, Federal Public Housing Assistance Section 8, Income based eligibility. Results are provided in the chart below. I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed above. **Initial** WEH

\mathbf{J}	κ	L
Number of Subscribers	Number of	Number of Subscribers Who
Whose Eligibility was	Subscribers De-Enrolled or	De-Enrolled Prior to
Reviewed By State	Scheduled to be De-Enrolled as a	Recertification Attempt
Administrator	Result of Finding of Ineligibility by	
ETC Access to Eligibility	State Administrator, ETC Access to	
Data or by USAC	Eligibility Data or USAC	
274	13	40

OR

C) I certify that my company did not claim federal low income support for any Lifeline subscribers for the February Form 497 data month for the current Form 555 calendar year. I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed above. Initial _____

<u>Section 3</u>: ALL ETCS MUST COMPLETE SECTION 3 –De-enroll percentage What is the percentage of subscribers de-enrolled for this ETC?

Μ	N	0	$\mathbf{P} = \mathbf{N} + \mathbf{O}$	$Q = ((P \div M) * 100)$
Number of Subscribers Claimed on February FCC	Number of Subscribers De- Enrolled or Scheduled to be De-	Number of Subscribers De- Enrolled or Scheduled to be De-	Total Number of Subscribers De-Enrolled or Scheduled to be De-E	Percentage of Subscribers De-Enrolled or Scheduled to be De-Enrolled that were
Form(s) 497	Enrolled as a Result of	Enrolled as a Result of	nrolled	Claimed on the
(From Column A)	Non-Response or	a Finding of Ineligibility		February FCC Form(s) 497
양 한 같은 것 같은 것이다.	Ineligibility		말 같은 것 같은 물론	
	(From Column H)	(From Column K)	말 영양에 잘 걸고 있	
317	0	13	13	4%

Section 4: ALL ETCS MUST COMPLETE APPROPRIATE CHECK BOX; PRE-PAID ETCS MUST COMPLETE ALL OF SECTION 4

Is the ETC Pre-Paid?

Yes 🗌 No 🗹 (A Pre-Paid ETC does not assess or collect a monthly fee from its Lifeline subscribers)

If yes, record the number of subscribers de-enrolled for non-usage by month in column S below.

Non-Usage Results Applicable to Pre-Paid ETCs:

R	S
Month	Subscribers De-Enrolled for Non-Usage
January	
February	
March	
April	
May	
June	
July	
August	
September	
October	
November	
December	

Signature Block: ALL ETCS MUST COMPLETE SIGNATURE FIELDS

By signing below, I certify that the company listed above is in compliance with all federal Lifeline certification procedures. I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed above.

Signed,

William E. Hogg	William E. Hogg
Signature of Officer	Printed Name of Officer
SVP Network Planning and Engineering	Jan-27-14
Title of Officer	Date
Karen Groschel	732-420-5148
Person Completing this Certification Form	Contact Phone Number

4

 \mathbf{r}_{1}

	C Id			

SAC	ETC Name
539010	ATandT Mobility LLC

Holding Company Name(s)

		Holding Company Name
	539010	SBC Telecom, SBC Long Distance, BellSouth Mobile Data, Inc.
1.1		
S.		
1400		
1		

DBA, Marketing or Other Branding Name(s)

SAC	Name
539010	AT&T Mobility

Approved by OMB 3060-0819

SAC		Name
5/1 x C	305150	The Ohio Bell Telephone Company
	479006	Cingular Wireless
	235193	BellSouth Telecommunications LLC
	345070	Illinois Bell Telephone Company
	399015	Cingular Wireless
	639005	Cingular Wireless
	549004	ATandT Corp.
	529910	Cingular Wireless
	269905	Cingular Wireless
	335220	Wisconsin Bell Inc.
	295185	BellSouth Telecommunications LLC
	405211	Southwestern Bell Telephone Company
	555173	Nevada Bell Telephone Company
	245194	BellSouth Telecommunications LLC
inter de la la composition de la compos	285184	BellSouth Telecommunications LLC
	199009	Cingular Wireless
	619004	Cingular Wireless
	135200	The Southern New England Telephone Comapny
	259908	Cingular Wireless
	539010	ATandT Mobility LLC
	275183	BellSouth Telecommunications LLC
	209012	Cingular Wireless
	545170	Pacific Bell Telephone Company
	319026	Cingular Wireless
	289912	Cingular Wireless
	325080	Indiana Bell Telephone Company Incorporated
	339920	Cingular Wireless
	409004	ATandT Mobility LLC
	425213	Southwestern Bell Telephone Company
	315090	Michigan Bell Telephone Company
	389015	ATandT Mobility LLC
	435215	Southwestern Bell Telephone Company
	445216	Southwestern Bell Telephone Company
	265182	BellSouth Telecommunications LLC
	255181	BellSouth Telecommunications LLC
	229014	Allied Wireless Communications Corporation
	415214	Southwestern Bell Telephone Company
	225192	BellSouth Telecommunications LLC
	215191	BellSouth Telecommunications LLC
	449022	Cingular Wireless
	279010	Cingular Wireless
	279010	сшелит лининов
<u>- 이상 전신 2011년 888년 - 1</u> 11일 - 11일 - 11일 11일 - 11일 - 11		
and a second		2.1. 1997年1月、1997年1日、1 1997年1日、1 1997年1日、